

â

SLP(C)No. 4486 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4486/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in LPA 416/01
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

USHA MARTIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA WORKERS UNION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.GL Sang hi,Sr.Adv.
M/s Ajit Kumar Sinha,Arup Banerjee,Advs.

For Respondent (s) M/s. Bharat Sangal,P.Mishra,PS Panicker,
RR Kumar,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Additional documents may be filed within eight weeks.
Interim order will continue till decision of the appeal.
Original record need not be requisitioned.

[Naresh Kumar] [VP Tyagi]
AR-cum-PS Court Master