

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7381 OF 2003

USHA MARTIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P.Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv. for  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7381 OF 2003

Usha Martin Industries Limited

..Appellant

versus

Usha Workers Union

..Respondent

ORDER

The case was called out twice.

None appeared for the appellant to press this Appeal.

Mr. M.P.Jha, Advocate has appeared for the respondent.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.  
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 30, 2009.

.....J.  
[H.L. DATTU]