

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 5/2009 in CIV I L AP P E A L NO. 7381 OF 2003

USH A M A R T I N I N D U S T R I E S LT D.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

USH A W O R K E R S U N I O N

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date: 13/05 /2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U  
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. R am Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application is allowed and order dated 30th April, 2009  
is recalled and the appeal restored to its original number in terms of  
the signed order.

List the appeal in due course.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
C I V I L AP P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N  
I.A.NO.5 IN C.A.NO.7381 OF 2003

Usha Martin Industries Ltd.

..Applicant/  
Appellant

versus

Usha Workers Union

..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

For the reasons given in the application for restoration, the application is allowed. The order dated 30 th April, 2009 dismissing the appeal in default is recalled and the appeal is restored to its original number.

List the appeal in due course.

.....J.  
[MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U]

NE W D E L H I ;  
M A Y 13, 2009.

.....J.  
[V.S.SI R P U R K A R ]