

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7381 OF 2003

USHA MARTIN INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

USHA WORKERS UNION

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. adv.  
   Mr. Amitabh, Adv.  
   Ms. Piyali Sengupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
   Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
   Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
   Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The impugned order of the High Court is set aside  
and substituted in terms of the signed order.      Appeal  
stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.      No order  
as to the costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL      NO.      7381      OF 2003

Usha Martin Industries Ltd.      ....      Appellant

Versus

Usha Workers Union      ....      Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of the case, without going into the merits of the case, we direct that the workman Anil Kumar Jha may be transferred to the appellant's unit at Ranchi. The said workman shall be entitled to get half of his backwages within a period of two months from the date of his joining at Ranchi. The impugned order of the High Court is set aside and substituted by this order. With these directions, the civil appeal stands disposed of. No order as to the costs.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 12, 2009